### 506092114 06/04/2020

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTRODUCE.SOCIAL INC.	06/14/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHALLOW.AI INC.	
Street Address:	95 FIRST STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15612546

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)872-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4088001912

Email: pto-inbox@akachanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: AKA CHAN LLP / MELVIN CHAN

Address Line 1: 900 LAFAYETTE ST STE 710

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSOP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRYNA C. VENTURA
SIGNATURE:	/Katryna C. Ventura/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20200604\_001\_shallow\_name\_change#page1.tif source=20200604\_001\_shallow\_name\_change#page2.tif source=20200604\_001\_shallow\_name\_change#page3.tif

PATENT 506092114 REEL: 052847 FRAME: 0992

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTRODUCE.SOCIAL
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTRODUCE.SOCIAL INC." TO
"SHALLOW.AI INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 12:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5742937 8100 SR# 20195502206

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUC SHIPPY OF STATE OF STATE

Authentication: 203068250

Date: 06-20-19

PATENT REEL: 052847 FRAME: 0993

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 06/18/2019 FILED 12:21 PM 06/18/2019

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SR 20195502206 - File Number 5742937 SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INTRODUCE.SOCIAL INC.

On behalf of introduce.social Inc., (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. He is the duly elected Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Second Amended And Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed December 18, 2015 (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Company is shallow.AI Inc."

- 3. This Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(signature page follows)

4839-7717-8009\1

PATENT REEL: 052847 FRAME: 0994 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on June 14, 2019.

/s/ Ahmet Karakas

Ahmet Karakas Chief Executive Officer

 $(introduce.social\ Inc.-Certificate\ of\ Amendment)$ 

PATENT REEL: 052847 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 06/04/2020